
Ashley Mathers 

Greater Nebraska Program Coordinator 

308-221-6959/ 402-405-6791 

Ashley.mathers@nebraska.gov  

Karly Hernandez 

Job Training Program Coordinator 

402-471-9746 

Karly.hernandez@nebraska.gov 

Kelsey Miller 

Administrator of Workforce Services 

308-535-8340 

Kelsey.miller@nebraska.gov 

Staff Directory 

Pat Comfort 

Regional Workforce Development Manager 

308-632-1278 

Patricia.comfort@nebraska.gov 

Michelle Wyre 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult, DLW, 

Youth) 

308-632-1398 

michelle.wyre@nebraska.gov 

Bernie Hansen 

Columbus Office Manager 

402-564-3121 

Bernade<e.hansen@nebraska.gov 

Rebecca Perkins 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult, DLW, Youth) 

402-910-0042 

Rebecca.perkins@nebraska.gov 

Kendrick Marshall 

Regional Workforce Development Manager 

308-221-6645 

Kendrick.marshall@nebraska.gov 

 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult, DLW, Youth) 

308-221-6617 

@nebraska.gov 

Susan Nickerson 

One-Stop Operator– NDED 

308-850-0595 

susan.nickerson@nebraska.gov 

Lori Neukirch 

GN Admin 

Ndol.BillingandPayments@nebraska.gov 

Ndol.GreaterNebraska@nebraska.gov 

Becky Maggart 

Norfolk Office Manager 

402-370-4418 

becky.maggart@nebraska.gov 

Jami Canham 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult, DLW) 

402-370-4405 

jami.canham@nebraska.gov 

Kim Neesen 

Workforce Coordinator (Youth) 

402-370-4417 

kim.neesen@nebraska.gov 

Karen Stohs 

Regional Workforce Development Manager 

402-223-6085 

Karen.stohs@nebraska.gov 

Jody Easter 

Workforce Coordinator (DLW) 

402-233-6083 

jody.easter@nebraska.gov 

Emily Meyer 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult & DLW) 

402-223-6086 

Emily.meyer@nebraska.gov 

Kayla Stege 

Workforce Coordinator (Youth) 

402-223-6624/ 402-326-4839 

kayla.stege@nebraska.gov 

 

Employment Services Manager 

308-254-4755 

@nebraska.gov 

Donna Kuskie 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult, DLW, Youth) 

308-760-3790 

donna.kuskie@nebraska.gov 

 

Administra&ve En&ty 

Region 1– Panhandle (Sco+sbluff) 

Region 1– Panhandle (Alliance/ Sidney) 

Region 2– Mid Plains (North Pla+e/ Lexington/ McCook) 

Region 3– Central (Grand Island/ Has&ngs) 

Region 4– Homestead (Beatrice/ NE City/ York) 

Region 5– Elkhorn Valley (Norfolk) 

Region 5– Bohemian Alps (Columbus) 

Randy Kissinger 

Regional Workforce Development Manager 

308-385-6085 

randy.kissinger@nebraska.gov 

Ashley Drake 

Workforce Coordinator (Youth) 

308-385-6302 

Ashley.d.drake@nebraska.gov 

Michelle Loeffelholz 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult & DLW) 

402-462-1868 

michelle.loeffelholz@nebraska.gov 

Sherri Thienel 

Workforce Coordinator (Adult & DLW) 

308-385-6315 

sherri.thienel@nebraska.gov 


